# OP \$265.00 4337734

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM382244

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Town Pump, Inc.		03/31/2016	Corporation: MONTANA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	High Country Intel LLC	
Street Address:	600 S. Main St.	
City:	Butte	
State/Country:	MONTANA	
Postal Code:	59701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4337734	TOWN PUMP MONTANA OWNED AND OPERATED MON	
Registration Number:	4772343	TOWN PUMP MONTANA OWNED AND OPERATED MON	
Registration Number:	4267075	TOWN PUMP	
Registration Number:	4249099	TOWN PUMP	
Registration Number:	4260394	LUCKY LIL'S CASINO	
Registration Number:	4249100	LUCKY LIL'S	
Registration Number:	3601453	STONE HOUSE COFFEE	
Registration Number:	3601452	STONE HOUSE COFFEE	
Registration Number:	4662540	MAGIC DIAMOND CASINOS	
Registration Number:	4702662	MAGIC DIAMOND CASINOS	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4062949002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 406.294.9000
Email: toni@teaselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Antoinette M. Tease
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51016

Address Line 4: Billings, MONTANA 59105

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0327

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TOWN PUMP, INC./HIGH COUN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Antoinette M. Tease
SIGNATURE:	/Antoinette M. Tease/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=TOWN PUMP TA#page1.tif	
source=TOWN PUMP TA#page2.tif	
source=TOWN PUMP TA#page3.tif	
source=TOWN PUMP TA#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0328

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March, 31, 2016 is made by Town Pump, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>"), to and for the benefit of High Country Intel LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>").

# **RECITALS:**

- A. Assignor owns certain registered and unregistered trademarks and service marks, including without limitation those listed on Exhibit A attached to this Assignment (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- B. Assignor desires to assign to Assignee the Trademarks in consideration for its ownership interest in Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks and all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom, including, without limitation, the right to sue and recover damages and other remedies for future and past infringements of the Trademarks and to fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related thereto; and

Assignor authorizes the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the State of Montana, and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment at the request of Assignee. Assignor shall take such further actions after the date of this Assignment, including the execution of any documents or instruments that Assignee may reasonably request, to facilitate the full and proper assignment to Assignee, its successors and assigns, of the Trademarks. Assignor irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee as Assignor's attorney-in-fact with authority to take such actions and to execute and deliver such documents or instruments on Assignor's behalf and to make appropriate dispositions thereof as are necessary to transfer title to and vest ownership of the Trademarks in Assignee.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005779 FRAME: 0329 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

"Assignor"

TOWN PUMP, INC., a Montana corporation

By: Norman P. Kenneally, President

STATE OF MONTANA )
COUNTY OF SILVER BOW )

The foregoing Trademark Assignment was acknowledged before me this <u>J/</u>day of March, 2016, by Thomas P. Kenneally, the President of Town Pump, Inc. a Montana corporation, on behalf of the company, who is personally known to me.

THOMAS E RICHARDSON
NOTARY PUBLIC for the
NO

Notary Signature

Printed Notary Name

# **EXHIBIT A**

Montana State Trademark	Class	State ID#
Alpine Forest -Design Only	29 & 31	T030745
Alpine Forest -Design Only	29 & 31	T030586
Come Feel The Magic	35	T022116
Country Skillet	43	T022079
Courtesy & Service - with design	4, 29, 33, 35, 41 & 43	T029625
Courtesy Is Our Habit Service Is Our	4, 29, 33, 35, 41 & 43	T029624
Pleasure		
Courtesy Is Our HabitService Is Our Pleasure	35	T029197
For Those Who Must-Have Great Pizza	35	T030112
Gourmet Coffee On The Go	35	T030845
Headframe Forest	29 & 31	T030534
Lucky Lil's	41 & 43	T017520
Lucky Lil's	41 & 43	T017521
Lucky Lil's	41 & 43	T017522
Lucky Lil's	41 & 43	T017524
Lucky Lil's - cross reference: Lucky Little's	41 & 42	T017523
Lucky Logger	41 & 43	T023329
Lucky Logger - with Design	41	T023331
Magic Diamond	35	T028386
Magic Diamond Casino- with Design	35	T028365
Magic Diamond Casino- with Design	35	T028366
Mission Mountain Grogg	35 & 43	T030894
Montana Folks, Las Vegas Thrills	35	T018227
Montana Gaming Distributing MGD	35 & 41	T017612
Montana Lil's - with Design	41	T022912
Montana Lil's - with Design	41	T022913
Montana Lil's - with Design	41 & 43	T022914
Montana's Best Casinos	35	T030868
Montana's Best Lodging Value	35 & 43	T017628
Montana's Most Liberal Casinos	35 & 41	T019393
Most Fun You'll Ever Have With A Quarter	35	T019391
Most Liberal Casino	41	T019394
Most Liberal Casino	35	T019395
Must-Have	35	T030113
Pete's Must-Have Pizza	35	T030110
Pete's Must-Have Pizza	35	T030111
Pump It Up	35 & 43	T017633
Screamin' Eagle High Caffeine	30 & 43	T030695
Smokey's Discount Tobacco Store - with Design	35	T028364

Suds 'N Fun	37	T017618
The Most Fun That You'll Ever Have With A Quarter	42	T019392
Town Pump	35 & 43	T022641
Town Pump	16	T017610
Town Pump	35 & 42	T017609
Town Pump - with Design	25 & 35	T017629
Town Pump - Word and Design	35	T029924
Town Pump 50th Anniversary 1953-2003- with Design	35 & 43	T022935
Town Pump Food Stores Serving Montana 50 Years	35 & 43	T022934
Montana Owned - with Design		
Town Pump logo	35 & 43	T017631
Town Pump Montana Owned & Operated Serving	35 & 43	T022931
Montana For Fifty Years 1953-2003 - with Design		
Town Pump Montana Owned and Operated Montana's	35	T023341
Best Since 1953		
Town Pump Montana's Best for 50 Years - with Design	35 & 43	T022933
Town Pump Serving Montana For Fifty Years 1953-2003	35 & 43	T022932
- with Design		i
Townhouse Inns	16, 35 & 42	T017621
Townhouse Inns	35 & 43	T017624
Townhouse Inns	35 & 43	T017625
Townhouse Inns	16	T017620
Where Winners Play And Players Win	35	T018226

Federal Registered Trademark	Class	Registration #
Town Pump Logo – Town Pump Montana Owned and Operated Montana's Best Since 1953	35 & 37	4337734
Town Pump Montana Owned and Operated Montana's Best Since 1953	35 & 37	4772343
Town Pump Logo	35 & 37	4267075
Town Pump Word Mark	35 & 37	4249099
Lucky Lil's Casino Logo	41 & 43	4260394
Lucky Lil's Word Mark	41 & 43	4249100
Stone House Coffee Word Mark	30	3601453
Stone House Coffee Mark	30	3601452
Magic Diamond Casinos Word	41	4662540
Magic Diamond Casinos Logo	41	4702662

-4-

**RECORDED: 04/28/2016**